purchase the said property are invited to send the sealed tenders for purchase of the said property. The 
sealed tenders should be sent to the Authorised Officer of Shri Mahalaxmi Co-op. Bank Ltd., at the Head 
office of the bank mentioned above with earnest money of Rs. 4,60,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Sixty 
Thousand Only) by way of demand draft/pay order/online transfer in favour of Shri Mahalaxmi Co-op. Bank 
Ltd., Kolhapur till Friday dated 17/10/2025. The tenders will be opened on Saturday 18/10/2025 at Head 
Office, Kolhapur of Shri Mahalaxmi Co-op. Bank Ltd., Kolhapur at 12.00 p.m.

[...]

4) The price of tender form is Rs. 
1000/- + GST (non-refundable). Tender form should be sent to the Authorised Officer of Shri Mahalaxmi Co-
op. Bank Ltd., Kolhapur at Head Office on above mentioned address of the Bank in sealed envelopes with 
earnest money of Rs. 4,60,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) by way of demand draft/pay 
order/online transfer in favour of Shri Mahalaxmi Co-op. Bank Ltd., Kolhapur till Friday dated 17/10/2025. 
Interest will not be paid on earnest money. 5) The demand draft/pay order should not be packed in sealed 
tender.

[...]

Kadamwadi Post office, A/P - Islampur, Tal-Walva, Dist-Sangli-415409.
5) Mr. Mandale Amol Sampatrao (Consenter)  
6) Mr. Mandale Atul Sampatrao (Consenter) 
Above Sr. No. 5 & 6 R/o. Ramoshi Galli,  
A/p - Borgaon, Tal-Walva, Dist-Sangli-415413.

Loan A/c No. 304/27 
Rs. 82,85,924.05 (Rupees 
Eighty Two Lakh Eighty 
Five Thousand Nine 
Hundred Twenty Four and 
Five Paisa Only) plus inter-
est from 01.09.2025 and 
other expenses. 

-: Description of property put for sale :- 
All that piece and parcel property of N.A. Plot situated within the local limits of Mouje Aavashi Tal. Khed Dist. 
Ratnagiri bearing R.S.No.13/A/21 total admeasuring area 15400 sq.mtrs.

[...]

10, South - Boundary of said 
Plot, North - Road 
3) R.S. No. 13/A/21/23 Plot No. 12, its area 134.00 Sq.Mtr. 
having common boundaries as under - East - Plot No. 13, West - Plot No. 11 
South - Boundary of said Plot, North - Road  
(Reserve Price of Rs. 46,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Six Lakh Only.)